Voting System Post-Election Audit Report

County: Clay

Date of Election; 03/19/2024

Type of Audit (check applicable box): [1 Manual M1 Automated Independent

Precinct Number(s): _ ALL

Race (if Manual Audit): _ALL

1. Overall accuracy of the audit:
100%
2 Description of any problems or discrepancies encountered:
N/A
3. Likely cause of such problems or discrepancies:
N/A
4, Recommended corrective action with respect to avoiding or mitigating such

circumstances in future elections:

N/A

Check applicable box and sign below:

We hereby certify that the report of the voting system audit performed for the election is
accurate and that attached are precinct summary reports for each precinct audited.

L] we hereby certify that a voting system audit was not done because a manual recount was
conducted under s. 102.166, Florida Statutes.

Signatures of County Canvassing Board members:

Kristina Mobley ‘ 04/02/2024
Printed Name Signature _ Date

; ; X : fi i - 7V 'l

Jim Renninger Jwn (({ kA 04/02/2024
Printed Name Si/gnature ¢/ /) yy ‘ Date

Chris H. Chambless A Y- (LA S 04/02/2024
Printed Name N Signature o Date

Rule 1S-5.026, F.A.C.

DS-DE 107 (eff, 01/2014)
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Report

Clay County, FL, 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election, 03/19/2024
Comparison of Votes Cast

Apr 1, 2024
3:19:07 PM

Choice Comparison

System

Donald J. Trump 13,715
Nikki R, Haley 13,715
Ron DeSantis 13,715
Chris Christie 13,715
Vivek Ramaswamy 13,715
Ryan L. Binkley 13,715
Asa Hutchinson 13,715

Ballots
With Contest

This

System

President of the United States (Vote for 1)

13,715
13,715
13,715
13,715
13,715
13,715
13,715
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Difference Comparison
System

11683

1408
484
61
24
17
15

Votes

This
System

11683
1408
484

61
24
17
15

With
Vote for
this

Choice

N RN W

19

19
19
19
19
19
19

Difference Overvoted Undervoted
Without
Vote for

this Choice

11



4/1/2024 Report

Clay County, FL, 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election, 03/19/2024 471,204
Comparison of Cards Cast with Precincts

Cards
Precinct Comparison System This Difference ' # Boxes
System
100 - Clay Hill Baptist 301 301 0 19
102 - VFW Post #8255 317 317 0 17
106 - Cornerstone Baptist 412 412 0 21
110 - MB Civic Center 536 536 0 22
112 - Clay Cnty Ultility 284 284 0 31
113 - Oakleaf Baptist 372 372 0 24
115 - Oakleaf Plant Athl Cntr 218 218 0 25
116 - Argyle Elementary ' 147 147 0 20
118 - Asbury United Church 367 367 0 33
122 - Advent Lutheran 251 251 0 26
124 - Advent Lutheran 244 244 0 17
128 - Calvary Methodist 93 93 0 12
202 - Police Athletic League 188 188 0 17
204 - Qutreach of America 184 184 0 16
206 - OP Town Hall 136 136 0 13
208 - Club Continental 185 185 0 16
210 - Orange Park Library 324 324 0 17
216 - Lakeside Church 436 436 0 18
218 - OP Christian Church 413 413 0 28
302 - Thrasher-Horne Conf Cntr 142 142 0 22
304 - Clay County Salvation Ar 301 301 0 27
308 - Frat Order of Police #10 213 213 0 27
310 - Clay County Shrine Club 414 414 0 40
400 - Orange Cove 7th Day Adv 341 341 0 23
406 - Eagle Harbor Soccer Club | 247 247 0 17
408 - Crossroad Lutheran Churc 473 473 0 28
410 - Fleming Island Splsh Pk 626 626 0 30
412 - River Christian 490 490 0 25
414 - Hibernia Baptist 287 287 0 21
500 - Pinewood Presb Chur 241 241 0 28
503 - First Bapt Chur MB 179 179 0 16

172



4/1/2024 Report

Clay County, FL, 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election, 03/19/2024 %P1 2024
Comparison of Cards Cast with Precincts

Cards
Precinct Comparison System This Difference ' # Boxes
System
504 - Lake Asbury Comm Cntr 405 405 0 37
506 - Black Creek Church 144 144 0 20
508 - South MB Baptist 421 421 0 19
600 - Russell Baptist 339 339 0 43
601 - Clay County Ag Cntr 95 95 0 15
602 - GCS City Hall 117 117 0 17
604 - GCS City Hall 372 372 0 24
606 - First Preshyterian Churc 681 681 0 21
608 - GCS Chur of Christ 176 176 0 23
610 - Shiloh Baptist 149 149 0 17
612 - Shiloh Baptist 96 96 0 14
700 - Kingsley Lake Civic Cent 72 72 0 9
702 - KH City Hall 350 350 0 15
704 - First Bapt of KH 146 146 0 15
706 - Freedom Baptist 362 362 0 16
708 - Gadara Baptist 229 229 0 21
710 - Penney Farms Town Hall 199 199 0 16
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