## **Voting System Post-Election Audit Report**

Count	y:Clay	_ Date of Election:_	03/19/2024	
	of Audit (check applicable bo		Automated Inde	pendent
Precin	act Number(s): ALL			
Race (	(if Manual Audit): ALL			
1.	Overall accuracy of the audit: 100%			
2.	Description of any problems of N/A	or discrepancies encount	ered:	
3.	Likely cause of such problem N/A	s or discrepancies:		
4.	Recommended corrective acticircumstances in future election N/A		ing or mitigating suc	:h
☑ W accura	The applicable box and sign below a precise to the and that attached are precise of the area of the ar	of the voting system audit summary reports for early stem audit was not don	ach precinct audited.	
	ures of County Canvassing Bo			
Kristi	na Mobley	BUA		04/02/2024
Printe	d Name	Signature		Date
Jim Renninger		Sun Konnyin	N	04/02/2024
Printe	d Name	Signature	0 11	Date
Chris	H. Chambless	Chief of Oth	aul low	04/02/2024
		Signature	The Color of the C	Date

## Clay County, FL, 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election, 03/19/2024 Comparison of Votes Cast

	Ballots With Contest			Votes			The second secon	digital challenges
Choice	Comparison System	This System	Difference	Comparison System	This System	Difference	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
President of the Uni	ted States (Vote	for 1)			,			
Donald J. Trump	13,715	13,715	0	11683	11683	0	3	19
Nikki R. Haley	13,715	13,715	0	1408	1408	0	2	19
Ron DeSantis	13,715	13,715	0	484	484	0	4	19
Chris Christie	13,715	13,715	0	61	61	0	2	19
Vivek Ramaswamy	13,715	13,715	0	24	24	0	1	19
Ryan L. Binkley	13,715	13,715	0	17	17	0	1	19
Asa Hutchinson	13,715	13,715	0	15	15	0	1	19

Apr 1, 2024 3:19:07 PM

## Clay County, FL, 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election, 03/19/2024 Comparison of Cards Cast with Precincts

Apr 1, 2024 3:19:36 PM

Cards							
Precinct	Comparison System	This System	Difference	# Boxes			
100 - Clay Hill Baptist	301	301	0	19			
102 - VFW Post #8255	317	317	0	17			
106 - Cornerstone Baptist	412	412	0	21			
110 - MB Civic Center	536	536	0	22			
112 - Clay Cnty Utility	284	284	0	31			
113 - Oakleaf Baptist	372	372	0	24			
115 - Oakleaf Plant Athl Cntr	218	218	0	25			
116 - Argyle Elementary	147	147	0	20			
118 - Asbury United Church	367	367	0	33			
122 - Advent Lutheran	251	251	0	26			
124 - Advent Lutheran	244	244	0	17			
128 - Calvary Methodist	93	93	0	12			
202 - Police Athletic League	188	188	0	17			
204 - Outreach of America	184	184	0	16			
206 - OP Town Hall	136	136	0	13			
208 - Club Continental	185	185	0	16			
210 - Orange Park Library	324	324	0	17			
216 - Lakeside Church	436	436	0	18			
218 - OP Christian Church	413	413	0	28			
302 - Thrasher-Horne Conf Cntr	142	142	0	22			
304 - Clay County Salvation Ar	301	301	0	27			
308 - Frat Order of Police #10	213	213	0	27			
310 - Clay County Shrine Club	414	414	0	40			
400 - Orange Cove 7th Day Adv	341	341	0	23			
406 - Eagle Harbor Soccer Club	247	247	0	17			
408 - Crossroad Lutheran Churc	473	473	0	28			
410 - Fleming Island Splsh Pk	626	626	0	30			
412 - River Christian	490	490	0	25			
414 - Hibernia Baptist	287	287	0	21			
500 - Pinewood Presb Chur	241	241	0	28			
503 - First Bapt Chur MB	179	179	0	16			

## Clay County, FL, 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election, 03/19/2024 Comparison of Cards Cast with Precincts

	Cards			Section ()
Precinct	Comparison System	This System	Difference	# Boxes
504 - Lake Asbury Comm Cntr	405	405	0	37
506 - Black Creek Church	144	144	0	20
508 - South MB Baptist	421	421	0	19
600 - Russell Baptist	339	339	0	43
601 - Clay County Ag Cntr	95	95	0	15
602 - GCS City Hall	117	117	0	17
604 - GCS City Hall	372	372	0	24
606 - First Presbyterian Churc	681	681	0	21
608 - GCS Chur of Christ	176	176	0	23
610 - Shiloh Baptist	149	149	0	17
612 - Shiloh Baptist	96	96	0	14
700 - Kingsley Lake Civic Cent	72	72	0	9
702 - KH City Hall	350	350	0	15
704 - First Bapt of KH	146	146	0	15
706 - Freedom Baptist	362	362	0	16
708 - Gadara Baptist	229	229	0	21
710 - Penney Farms Town Hall	199	199	0	16

Apr 1, 2024 3:19:36 PM